EENNDD MMOOUUNNTTIINNGG PPLLAATTEESS
•• Black anodized aluminum
•• Bottoms tapped for mounting
interface
AADDJJUUSSTTAABBLLEE SSHHAAFFTT CCOOLLLLAARRSS
•• Black oxide finish steel collars assist
with setup
LLUUBBRRIICCAATTIIOONN PPOOIINNTTSS

Company History
MMooddeell && BBoorree  •
Ordering GuideMoveable Housing Linear  Thrusters
11AA 2 x ∅ .375” Shafts, .56” Bore
11BB 2 x ∅ .375” Shafts, .75” Bore
22AA 2 x ∅ .500” Shafts, .75” Bore
22BB 2 x ∅ .500” Shafts, 1.06” Bore
22CC 2 x ∅ .500” Shafts, 1.25” Bore
33AA 2 x ∅ .625” Shafts, 1.50” Bore
33BB 2 x ∅ .625” Shafts, 1.75” Bore
44AA 2 x ∅ .750” Shafts, 2.00” Bore
44BB 2 x ∅ .750” Shafts, 2.50” Bore
55AA 2 x ∅ 1.250” Shafts, 3.00” Bore
55BB 2 x ∅ 1.250” Shafts, 4.00” Bore
-- Bimba Original Line (Standard)
AA Bimba Original Line , Dry Service
BB Bimba Original Line , Magnetic Piston
CC Bimba Original Line, Dry Service, Magnetic Piston
DD Bimba Double-Wall
EE Bimba 500 - Hydraulic
FF Allenair - Pneumatic/Hydraulic
GG P/H Series P
HH P/H Series P with Magnetic Piston
JJ P/H Series SR
KK P/H Series SRM
MM P/H Series 2A - Pneumatic Heavy Duty
NN P/H Series 2H - Hydraulic Heavy Duty
VV No cylinder
-- No internal bumpers/cushions (Standard)
BB Double Internal Bumpers
CC Double Cushions
DD Nose Cushion Only
EE Tail Cushion Only
-- Ball Bearing (Standard)
RR Composite TFE Lined
33AA CC 22 UU EE RR FF11 MM11 JJEE22 HHEEYYEE FFCC SS
FF11 440 Shafts, 300 Series Cyl Rod & Collars
FF22 300 Series Shafts, Cyl Rod & Collars
GG F1 + Stainless Steel Bearings and Seals
NNOOTTEESS::
1) Options not selected are left blank in the model number.
CCaauuttiioonn::
Certain configurations of the External Bumper and Hydraulic Shock
Options may affect the effective stroke length of the Linear
Thruster.  Refer to the options section for stroke reduction details.
JJEE Proximity Switch on Extend
JJRR Proximity Switch on Retract
JJBB Proximity Switch - Both Ends
-- No Proximity Switch - Switch Ready
11 2 Wire, NO, 15-58 VDC, 6 ft leads
22 3 Wire, PNP, NO, 15-58 VDC, 6 ft leads
33 3 Wire, NPN, NO, 15-58 VDC, 6 ft leads
44 2 Wire, NO, 93-264  VAC, 6 ft leads
YYEE External Urethane Bumpers on Extend
YYRR External Urethane Bumpers on Retract
YYBB External Urethane Bumpers -  Both Ends
HHEE Hydraulic Shock Absorber on Extend
HHRR Hydraulic Shock Absorber on Retract
HHBB Hydraulic Shock Absorber - Both Ends
NN Magnetic Reed Switch - Nose End
PP Magnetic Reed Switch - Tail End
MM Magnetic Reed Switch - Both Ends
11 Bimba MRS-.087-B
22 Bimba MRS-.087-XB (12’ Leads)
33 Bimba MRS-.087-BL
44 Bimba MRS-.087-XBL (12’ Leads)
55 Bimba MRS-1.5-B
66 Bimba MRS-1.5-XB (12’ Leads)
77 Bimba MRS-.087-PBL
88 Bimba MRS-.087-PXBL (12’ Leads)
99 P/H 1459030000
How to Order
CCyylliinnddeerr  •
CCyylliinnddeerr SSttrrookkee ((iinncchheess))  •
CCyylliinnddeerr OOppttiioonnss  •
BBeeaarriinngg OOppttiioonnss  •
SSttaaiinnlleessss SStteeeell OOppttiioonnss  •
• SSppeecciiaall MMooddiiffiiccaattiioonn
• HHyyddrraauulliicc SShhoocckk OOppttiioonnss
XX No Shaft Collars
FFCC Flow Controls
• MMiisscceellllaanneeoouuss OOppttiioonnss
• EExxtteerrnnaall  BBuummppeerr  OOppttiioonnss
• EExxtteerrnnaall  PPrrooxxiimmii ttyy SSwwii ttcchh OOppttiioonnss
• SSooll iidd SSttaattee  SSwwii ttcchh OOppttiioonnss
• MMaaggnneett iicc  RReeeedd SSwwii ttcchh OOppttiioonnss
**F2 option only available with composite bearings.
NNHH Solid State Switch - Nose End
PPHH Solid State Switch - Tail End
MMHH Solid State Switch - Both Ends
11 Bimba HSK Sinking Switch (NPN)
22 Bimba HSKX Sinking Switch (NPN) (12’ Leads)
33 Bimba HSC Sourcing Switch (PNP)
44 Bimba HSCX Sourcing Switch (PNP) (12’ Leads)
55 P/H (1467140000) Sinking Switch (NPN)
66 P/H (1467150000) Sourcing Switch (PNP)
MMoovveeaabbllee HHoouussiinngg DDeessiiggnnaattiioonn  •
3
ULTRAMATION
The following charts and tables provide loading and deflection data to assist
in the sizing of Moveable Housing Linear Thrusters.  The Capacity tables provide
the maximum loading for the thrusters under dynamic and static conditions.
The dynamic capacities are presented as a function of travel life stated in millions
of linear inches.  As shown by the tables, the travel life is a function of load.
Therefore, higher dynamic loads can be applied but will reduce travel life.
The deflection curves shown reflect the theoretical deflections of the guide shafts
at mid-stroke.
EExxaammppllee:: The Model 1 unit has a maximum dynamic load capacity of 45 lbs. for
a travel life of 200 million inches.
Engineering DataMoveable Housing Linear  Thrusters
Horizontal  & Torsional  Load Capacit ies
Horizontal  Load and Deflection Charts
Horizontal  Load Capacity
5500 220000 550000 11000000MMOODDEELL
71
MMAAXXIIMMUUMM
SSTTAATTIICC
LLOOAADD ((llbbss))
209
328